

Republic of the Philippines

SOCIAL SECURITY COMMISSION

12th Floor, SSS Makati Building 6782 Ayala Avenue Corner V.A. Rufino St., Makati City Tel. Nos. 813-4297; 813-4898; 813-4294 / Fax No. 813-4316

> Regular Meeting No. 17 15 September 2021

RESOLUTION NO. 469-2021

RESOLVED, That the Commission approve, as it hereby approves, the Indicative FY 2022 Annual Procurement Plan − Non Common-Use Supplies and Equipment in the amount of ₱1,994.61-M, broken down as follows:

	ESTIMATED BUDGET
GOODS AND SERVICES	₽ 1,884.42-M
INFRASTRUCTURE	1.23-M
CONSULTANCY	108.96-M
GRAND TOTAL	₽ 1,994.61-M

The details of the projects/programs/items of the Indicative FY 2022 Annual Procurement Plan – Non Common-Use Supplies and Equipment are contained in the Memorandum of the Acting Head, Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat Department, dated 08 September 2021.

The Bids and Awards Committees I and II, under its Resolution No. 2021-002 dated 07 September 2021, had recommended the procurement modality of the various projects/programs/items in the FY 2022 Indicative Annual Procurement Plan for Non Common-Use Supplies and Equipment.

The above is based on the Memorandum of the Acting Head, Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat Department, dated 08 September 2021, coursed through the Vice President, Procurement Management Division, the Acting Head, Administration Group, the Executive Vice President, Corporate Services Sector, and the President and CEO, with certification of compliance with policies, procedures and requirements and pertinent government rules and regulations.

CERTIFIED BY:

SANTIAGO D.R. AGDEPPA Commission Secretary/ Executive Commission Clerk